506765223 07/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6812040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	2240 B STREET
Internal Address:	AREA B, BUILDING 11
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15424188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: afmclo.jaz.pat@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFMCLO/JAZ
Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET

Address Line 2: AREA B, BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433

NAME OF SUBMITTER:SHERRY A. BOWESSIGNATURE:/Sherry A. Bowes/DATE SIGNED:07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

506765223

source=Honeywell-International-15424188#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056865 FRAME: 0497

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for

COMPRESSED EDGE MAP PRESENTATION FOR IMAGE AIDED

NAVIGATION

Inventor(s)

ELGERSMA Michael Ray

MOHR, Benjamin

Honeywell Case No.

H0057051-5603

U.S. Serial No.

15/424,188

Prime Contract No.

FA8651-16-C-0333

Filing Date

February 3, 2017

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract
No. FA8651-16-C-0333. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under
this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other
rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 27th day of February, 2017.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Robert J. Worrall

Assistant Secretary - Aerospace Intellectual Property

Honeywell International Inc.

\\Mn17fs1\legai\Karen Houle\Forms\CONLICE.doc

PATENT REEL: 056865 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 07/14/2021